COMMISSIONERS' COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

Name

Hector Ocasio
Katherine Santibanez
Roberto Chacon

Corrections
Kevin Dunn Jr

Department
Jail Operations
Dispatch

Jail Operations

Facilities

Dept #
5030
5003
5030

4010

Title

Detention Officer
Dispatcher
Detention Officer

Grounds Keeper

August 3, 2020

Salary
$40,001
$42,812
$42,001

$32,467

Grade
550
551
550

531

% over Min Effective Date

0%
0%
5%

0%

8/10/2020
8/3/2020
8/11/2020

7/21/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
Court Approval

Start Date Change



