## COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

## August 3, 2020

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Hector Ocasio	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	0%	8/10/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Katherine Santibanez	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$42,812	551	0%	8/3/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Roberto Chacon	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,001	550	5%	8/11/2020	Court Approval
<b>Corrections</b>								
Kevin Dunn Jr	Facilities	4010	Grounds Keeper	\$32,467	531	0%	7/21/2020	Start Date Change